OP \$65.00 4649588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM695305 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.		12/01/2021	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUEGRASS VASCULAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	18618 Tuscany Stone, Suite 100		
City:	San Antonio		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78258		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4649588	SURFACER	
Registration Number:	5060315	INSIDE-OUT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15124745201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1000352899	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Richard	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Richard/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bluegrass _Merit Notice of Release of Security Interest _Trademark#page1.tif source=Bluegrass _Merit Notice of Release of Security Interest _Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0517

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 1, 2021

The security interest in the specific trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2016, by and among BLUEGRASS VASCULAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), having its chief executive office at 18618 Tuscany Stone, Suite 100, San Antonio, Texas 78258, and MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Utah corporation with offices at 1600 West Merit Parkway, South Jordan, Utah 84095 (the "Lender"), which was duly recorded on January 16, 2017, at Reel 5968, Frame 0171 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Lender in the specific trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Lender hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the specific patents set forth on Schedule 1.

MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: Fred Lampropoulos Title: Chairman & CEO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 12/16/2021